

o

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1976/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2006 in CP No. 46/2006 & NM No. 2841/2003 & SN No. 3415/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUSHILA SUBHASH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI SUBHASH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. with an additional notice to be forwarded through the High Court of Judicature at Bombay for service upon such unserved respondents, since the suit is pending before the High Court with reference to Contempt Petition No.46 of 2006 in Notice of Motion No. 2841/2003 in Suit No. 3415 of 2002.

List the matter on 10.12.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar